PK1000037959

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ac	ddress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates o	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



700258122007

03/27/14--01007--002 **78.75

14 MAR 27 PH 12: 26
SECRETARY OF STATE

MD388

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	DMLK, INC.			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Eugene J. O'Ne	e (Printed or typed)		
	979 Beachland			
	Vero Beach, Fl	Address L 32963 , State & Zip		
	772-231-1100	Felephone number		
	ejon@gouldcool	·	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR DMLK, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the proposed corporation shall be DMLK, INC.

14 MAR 27 PH I2: 26 SECHE MAY BE STATE TAIL A HASSEE, FLORIDA

<u>ARTICLE II – PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the corporation was organized is to conduct one or more of the activities and exercise one or more of the powers set forth in Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes titled the "Florida Business Corporation Act" (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), including but not limited to, the activities and powers enumerated in Section 607.0302 of the Act.

ARTICLE III – SHARES OF STOCK

The amount of capital stock authorized for the corporation is a maximum of 100 shares of stock of no par value per share and which shall be issued as fully paid and non-assessable. The stock of this corporation shall be so assigned, issued and transferred only in accordance with such bylaws as the corporation shall from time to time make, change or alter.

<u>ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 979 Beachland Blvd., Vero Beach, Florida 32963, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Eugene J. O'Neill, Esquire.

ARTICLE V – INCORPORATOR

The street address of the incorporator is 1473 32nd Avenue, SW, Vero Beach, Florida 32968, and the name of the incorporator of the corporation at that address is.

Daniel L. Knapp, Incorporate

Date: $\frac{3}{2}$, 2014

ARTICLE VI - PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is to be 955 32nd Court SW, Vero Beach, Florida 32968.

ARTICLE VII - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and street addresses of the initial Board of Directors of this corporation are a second se follows:

Dianne M. Knapp whose address is 1473 32nd Ave., SW, Vero Beach, FL 32968.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept process for the Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties and to accept the appointment as registered agent.

and